JS-335 and JS-9305  are Soybean varieties doing well in our area inspite of incidence of ‘rust’.  DSb-21 is earmarked as high
yielding and rust resistance variety this year on our R and D Farm. It is gratifying to note that Directorate of Soybean Research,
Indore sanctioned the Research grant of Rs.2,10,000/- (Rs.Two lakh ten thousand only) for screening a large number of
Soybean varieties against rust and FLDs as a best rotation crop to sugarcane.

Our work in R and D is welcomed by -

1. The Indian Council of Agriculture Research, New Delhi.

2. Dr. N.Vijayan Nair, Director, Sugarcane Breeding Institute, Coimbatore.